508821333 10/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI572220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason Pratt	03/07/2008
Bernard von Nothaus	03/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Liberty Payment Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	10709 Back Plains Drive	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12829867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015311929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019944646
Email: hbabb@kba.law
Correspondent Name: Brian C. Kunzler

Address Line 1: 50 W. Broadway, 10th Floor Address Line 4: 5alt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2299.2.1C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Babb
SIGNATURE:	Heather Babb
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=2299.2.1_Assignment#page1.tiff

PATENT 508821333 REEL: 068937 FRAME: 0370

Docket No.: 2299.2.1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Jason Pratt County of Travis

(2) Bernard von Nothaus County of Vanderburgh of Austin and State of Texas

of Evansville and State of Indiana

have invented certain improvements in

(1) July 6, 2007 2008,

APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR AN ASSET-BACKED PURCHASE CARD

Application No: 11/774.413 Fiting Date: July 6, 2007

DATES THAT INVENTOR SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed a United States patent application therefore on:

(2) _____2008,

Whereas, Liberty Payment Systems, LLC., having a place of business at 10709 Back Plains Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134, (hereinafter called Liberty Payment Systems), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Liberty Payment Systems, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Liberty Payment Systems, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Liberty Payment Systems may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Liberty Payment Systems.

Signed and sealed

CITY

(1) at Austin, TX on March 7, 2008

(2) at _______, 2008

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 068937 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 10/18/2024